| A CUINIA | AIN TITLE COMPANY |
|---|---|
| 77713 | WARRANTY DEED P 110 MULTING |
| KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENT | TS, That BERYL K. SULLIVAN & GINGER D. SULLIVAN, |
| hereinalter called the density in the | 10, That BOLLIVAN & GINGER D. SULLIVAN, |
| hereinafter called the grantor, for the consideration BENHY JOE WARD | n hereinalter stated, to grantor paid by |
| and the grantee does bereful the state | Alexandre and a second s |
| assigns, that certain real property, with the tenemer | convey unto the said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and ents, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or ap- and State of Oregon, described as follows: |
| Lamath | ents, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or ap- a and State of Oregon, described as follows, to-wit: |
| | |
| - SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION AS IT A | APPEARS ON THE REVERSE OF THIS DEED. |
| | " |
| | |
| | |
| - All the second s | |
| | |
| | |
| MOUNTAINI | TITLE COMPANY |
| | |
| Before signing or accepting this instrument, the person acqui | ed in this instrument in violation of applicable land use laws and regulations. iring fee title to the property should check with the appropriate city or county |
| planning department to verify approved uses." | wing yee the to the property should check with the appropriate city or county |
| To Have and to Hold the same wate it | |
| And said grantor hereby covenants to and w | d grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns forever. with said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, that granted premises, free from all answerkers. EVODOR |
| a statistic is lawinning consorting to the state | a and Kidilles here successes and the |
| and apparent upon the land, it | If any, as of the date of this deed. |
| grantor will warrant and forever defend it | |
| and demands of all persons whomsoever, except thos The true and actual consideration paid for t | emises and every part and parcel thereof against the lawful claims ose claiming under the above described wave a |
| When the and actual consideration paid for t | this transfer, stated in terms of dollars in the land |
| the whole | this transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is \$ 45,000.00 XINCKNERSKALLCXNOOCRADOR RECENCES AND |
| In construing this deed and where it | A REAL AND A |
| | |
| In Witness Whereof, the grantor has executed the formation of the second | this instrument this 30th day of July |
| order of its board of directors. | this instrument this 30 ^{(h} day of July , 1987; igned and seal alfixed by its officers, duly authorized thereto by |
| | Bunk K A. I.C 1 |
| (If executed by a corporation, affix corporate seal) | Beryl K. Bullivan |
| • | 21. 10 2 |
| STATE OF OPPOOL | Ginger D. Sullivan |
| STATE OF OREGON,) S | STATE OF OREGON, County of |
| County of Klamath } ^{33.} | , 19 |
| | Personally appeared |
| | each lor himsell and not one lor the other, did say that the former is the |
| Beryl Ka Sullivan & Ginger D. Sullivan | president and that the latter is the |
| John Sollinger D. Sullivan | secretary of |
| intent to be Die voluntary act and deed. of | and that the seal affixed to the foregoing instrument is the corporation, and that said instrument was sideed as a side of a set of the corporate seal |
| | half of said cornoration by suchastic is a signed and sealed in be- |
| -lofficial Figuela Spence | them acknowledged said instrument to be its voluntary act and deed. Before me: |
| | (OFFICIAL |
| My commission expires C 11 C F | Votary Public for Oregon SEAL) |
| | My commission expires: |
| BERYL K. & GINGER D. SULLIVAN | |
| | STATE OF OREGON, |
| GRANTOR S NAME AND ADDRESS | ss. |
| BENNY JOE WARD | County of |
| 10dd KIVErside The | I certify that the within instru- ment was received for record on the |
| Klamath Fulls OR97601 | day of 19 |
| After recording return te: | BRACE REBERVED At O'clock M., and recorded |
| GRANTEE | ron in book on page or as RECORDER'S USE file/reel number |
| A second sec second second sec | Record of Deeds of said county. |
| NAME, ADDRESS, ZIP | Witness my hand and seal of |
| Until a change is requested all fax statements shall be sent to the following address. | County affired N |
| GRANTEE | |
| | Recording Officer |
| NAME, ADDRESS, ZIP | By By |
| | |
| | |

NOUNTAIN TITLE COMPANY

MOUNTAIN TITLE COMPANY

MOUNTAIN TITLE COMPANY

13906

That portion of the following described property lying Easterly of the East right of way line of the Dalles-California Highway, as now Beginning at a point 3,267 feet South and 1,466 feet East of the corner to Sections 5 and 6, Township 39 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, and Sections 31 and 32, willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, and Sections 31 and 32, Township 38 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian; thence East 709 1/2 feet to the County Road leading from Klamath Falls to Keno, Oregon; thence North 5 1/2 degrees East, 247 1/2 feet along the Westerly side of said County Road; thence West 709 1/2 feet; thence Westerly side of said County Road; thence West 709 1/2 feet; thence South 5 1/2 degrees West 247 1/2 feet to the place of beginning, being a portion of the North 1/2 of the Northeast 1/4 of the Southwest 1/4 of Section 5 in Township 39 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian.

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss. day 4th Filed for record at request of _ County Clerk August of _____ Deeds Evelyn Blehn, of ___ By

FEE \$14.00

F

Meridian.